2024 Rip City Basketball Camp Registration				
Name	Age			
E-mail				
Mailing address:				
City	State: Zip			
Date of birth:	Ht. Grade			
Male Female				
Week 1 Week 2	Week 3			
Home Phone	Cell #			
Emergency Contact				
Emergency Contact Phone				
Parent or Guardian's name				
T-shirt: XXL XL L M	I S (Adult) YL YM			
Insurance Company				
Insurance Policy #				
PAUL HOGAŇ BASKETBALL CAMPS, LLC				
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RISK AND RELEASE				
OF LIABILITY				
Name of Camper:				

I understand that there are inherent risks in the sport of basketball and agree to assume all risk resulting from the above camper's participation in the Rip City Basketball Camp, including but not limited to death, personal injury, or loss of property, whether caused by the Camp's negligence or otherwise. I agree to hold harmless, Paul Hogan, Paul Hogan Basketball Camps, LLC, Rip City Basketball Camp, its owners, agents, coaches, trainers and employees, from any liability, actions, and causes of actions, claims and demands of any kind that may arise in connection with or resulting from participation in the Rip City Basketball Camp, including but not limited to any practice, game, drill, or other activity and I hereby release and waive any and all claims, liabilities and actions of any kind, against Paul Hogan, Paul Hogan Basketball Camps, LLC, Rip City Basketball Camp, its owners, agents, coaches, trainers and employees., whether by negligence or otherwise, caused or arising out of or in connection with said camper's attendance at, and participation in, any Camp activity, including participation in any practice, game, drill, physical examination or other activity and relating to the said camper.

Date:

Parent or Guardian

Throughout the camp, our camp staff may take photographs of my child to use in future promotional materials for any of the Paul Hogan Basketball Camps, LLC summer camp offerings. My signature above gives Paul Hogan Basketball Camps, LLC permission to use my child's photograph for marketing and promotion of its programs. I understand pictures will be posted on Facebook at Hogan Camps, LLC

Mail to: Paul Hogan, PO Box 1136, Concord, NH 03302 Make checks payable to: Paul Hogan Camps



Paul Hogan Paul Hogan Basketball Camps, LLC P.O. Box 1136 Concord, NH 03302 COACH PAUL HOGAN'S 18th Annual

Rip City Basketball Camp



2024 1º $\hat{\mathbf{x}}$ NHTI—-Concord, NH X なななななな 2 Monday-Thursday 2 June 24-27 # 1 ŵ 2 July 15-18 # 2 2 July 22-25 # 3 2 ŵ Å Limited to 60 campers per session 8:45 am -3:00 pm 25 25 25

Under the direction of **Coach Paul Hogan**

Paul Hogan Basketball Camps, LLC 603-340-1719 www.hogancamps.com

> Become a fan on Facebook at Hogan Camps, LLC



Dear Basketball Enthusiast,

The Paul Hogan Basketball Camps are proud to invite you to our 40th annual summer of basketball instruction.



Coach Paul Hogan

Rip City Basketball Camp is now in its eleventh year of offering a camp that provides a unique and challenging camp experience.

Our Rip City Staff feels it is important for you to develop a "love of the game" and we look forward to sharing our knowledge with you!

Skill Levels

Players will be divided into age and skill appropriate groups which will demand maximum concentration and effort. Our goal is to develop more skilled players and raise their basketball I.Q.

Meals

Campers should bring snacks, drinks and their meals. We will take 45 minutes for lunch along with short breaks.

Medical Emergencies

Medical emergencies will be referred to the local hospital.

What do I need to bring?

Bring a basketball or buy one of our camp basketballs. (\$15). Bring a lunch and snacks.



Rip City Basketball Camp

Rip City Basketball Camps will be held at NHTI for boys & girls entering grades 4-10. The primary focus for Rip City Basketball Camp will be to provide advanced individual offensive and defensive instruction.

- Rip City Basketball Camp offers two 5 v 5 camp games will be played daily.
- Special emphasis on individual offensive skills and person to person defensive skills.

A confirmation email is sent out approximately 10 days prior to the camp.

Please no jewelry, watches or gum.

Participants will receive a camp t-shirt. Special prizes and awards will be presented throughout the week.

Many of your favorite coaches and counselors from other Paul Hogan Basketball Camps will be working at Rip City Basketball Camp. Learn more about Coach Paul Hogan at the website.

Paul Hogan Basketball Camps, LLC



For More Information<u>:</u>

Contact: Camp Director Paul Hogan

www.hogancamps.com

603-340-1719

Hogancamps@yahoo.com

Become a fan on Facebook at Hogan Camps, LLC



	Before	Befor	e After
	3-1	4-1	4-1
Tuition	\$240	\$255	\$270

A camp T-shirt is included in the registration fee.

How to Register?

• **No Refunds!** Policies are posted on the camp website. All payments are non-refundable.

Campers can either register using a credit card at www.hogancamps.com

- Or mail in registration form with a check payable to Paul Hogan Camps
- \$10 multi-family discount for additional family members (by mail only)

\$15 discount per camp for campers attending both Rip City Camps. (by mail only) Groups of 5 or more **mailed** in together receive \$15

Groups of 5 or more **mailed** in together receive \$1; discount per camper (only by mail)

- 100% tuition due with registration
- \$30 handling fee for returned checks.
- We encourage pre-registration for campers.

Campers can be dropped off between 8 and 8:30 am daily for camp. Pickup no later than 3:15 pm.

Session Information at NHTI

- Proper footwear needed daily
- Hydrate before camp
- Camp store will be available

